Men'’s size chart

International/US
EU
Bust size (in)

Bust size (cm)

Women'’s size chart

International
EU

us

Bust size (in)

Bust size (cm)
Hip size (in)

Hip size (cm)

XS
40/42
30.5-33.5

80-85

XS
32/34
2/4

29-32

74-81
33-36

84-91

S
44/46
34-36.5

86-93

S
36/38
6/8

32.5-35

82-89
36.5-38.5

92-98

48/50
34-39.5

94-101

M
40/42
10/12

35.5-38

90-97
39-41

99-104

L
52/54
40-43

102-109

L
44/46
14/16

35.5-41.5

98-105
41.5-43.5

105-110

XL
56/58
43.5-46

110-117

XL
48/50
18/20

24-44.5

106-113
44-46

111-117

XXL
60/62
46.5-49.5

118-125

XXL
52/54
22/24

45-47.5

114-121
46.5-49

118-124

3XL
64/66
50-52.5

126-133

3XL
56/58
26/28

48-50.5

122-129
49-41.5

125-131

Q‘Q,\-\-ENS rf,z

4xL
68/70
53-55.5

134-141

4XL
60/62
30/32
51-54
130-137
52-54.5

132-138

5XL
72/74
56-58.5

142-149

5XL
64/66
34/36
54.5-57
138-145
55-57

139-145

Sizes are guaranteed due to the variety and differences of the used fabrics, their processing and individual shrinking after washing requires

deviant parameters in production. Also, improvements in design and correct fit occur in this progress. We recommend to try on our products at a

retailer near you.



